

Town of Johnstown

TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE:	January 3, 2024
SUBJECT:	Resolution 2024-03, Adopting the Town of Johnstown Strategic Plan
ATTACHMENTS:	 Resolution 2024-03 Strategic Plan
PRESENTED BY:	Mitzi McCoy, Deputy Town Manager

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Attached for your review and consideration is Resolution 2024-03, Adopting the Town of Johnstown Strategic Plan. The purpose of this resolution is to create an official record of the adoption of the Town of Johnstown Strategic Plan and maintain consistency with our policies. The plan was previously adopted by the Town Council at the Town Council Meeting on December 18, 2023.

LEGAL ADVICE:

The Town Attorney provided the resolution presented for consideration.

FINANCIAL ADVICE:

NA

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve Resolution 2024-03.

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager

The Community That Cares

johnstown.colorado.gov P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave, Johnstown CO 80534 | F: 970.587.0141